modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force and upon recommendation of the 

Audit Committee and the Board of Directors, the remuneration of Statutory Auditor M/s. Mukund M. 
Chitale & Co., Chartered Accountants (FRN 106655W), for Audit of financial statements for the 
Financial Year 2025-26 is hereby fixed at ₹6,50,000/- (Rupees six lakh fifty thousand only) payable 
in one or more instalments plus goods and service tax as applicable, and reimbursement of out-of-
pocket expenses incurred.” 

Date: 30th May, 2025 
Place: Kolkata India 

By Order of the Board 

Ayan Sengupta 

Company Secretary